
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0080

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:2/1/2011 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/1/2011 2/14/2011

Title: Approves a Grant Acceptance in the amount of $1,155,872 and the Cooperative Agreement and
Provisions between the City and County of Denver and the United States Department of
Transportation-Federal Transit Administration National Infrastructure Investments Discretionary Grant
Program (TIGERII Planning) for the City of Denver Community Challenge Planning Grant Program –
“Denver TOD Strategic Implementation Program”. Community Planning and Development applied for
and was awarded $1,155,872 from USDOT-FTA as part of the competitive Tiger II Planning Grant
Program.  This funding will allow Denver to leverage partnerships and opportunities along the west
light rail corridor to transform Denver’s west side into livable, transit-oriented neighborhoods.  Best
practices learned from this can then be applied to other corridors in Denver, in the region and
nationwide.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving the proposed Coo - CB11-0080_Bill_US DOT Cooperative
Agreement BY TITLE, 2. A bill for an ordinance approving the proposed Coo - Bill Request, 3. A bill for
an ordinance approving the proposed Coo - BR11-0080_ Bill Request_ DOT and HUD grant accept,
4. A bill for an ordinance approving the proposed Coo - CB11-0080_title only_DOT Cooperative
Agreement BY TITLE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council2/14/2011 4 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council2/8/2011 2

approvedCity Council2/7/2011 3

approvedLand Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

2/1/2011 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

